Last
ALBERT
THOMAS
JON
MARK
DONALD
IRIS
WILLIAM
JAMES
GARY
JULIUS
CHARLES
ROBERT
FOSTER
GARY
STEVEN
WAYNE
DAVID
ROBERT
GERALD
GARY
EMMETT
JUAN
TRESA
STEPHEN
JAMES
JAMES
CHRISTINE
BARBARA
RICHARD
CRAIG
JOHN
GARY
MARLENE
JANICE
GLORIA
MARK
GERALDINE
JUANITA
AUDREY
SUSAN
WILLIAM
PETER
KENNETH
SUSAN
RICK
KATHLEEN
BRADLEY
FRANK
ROBERT
AILEEN

NOTE:

First
LORENZO
SVITKOVICH
WASHBURN
ECKHARDT
NEWPORT
SALTERS
SIMMONS
MCCANN
LIPE
MADDOX
MAXFIELD
SPENCER
GIBBS
FABER
GAYNOR
PETROELJE
PRUNEAU
OBRIEN
WELCH
FEENSTRA
LIPPE
OLIVAREZ
ZUMSTEG
KRUSICH
GEISLER
RYAN
LEHMAN
GOEBEL
MONTCALM
YOUNKMAN
OSTROWSKI
DOYLE
DAVIS
BROWN
WILLIAMS
DELDIN
GREEN
CHAMBERS
FITZGERALD
MONTESI
HAMILTON
DION
WATSON
MESTON
KENT
LORENCZ
HANSEN
PICHEL
OLSEN
SUNDSTROM

1. Assumes retirement at age 55.
2. Assumes life expectancy of 30 years per IRS Form 590
3. Assumes average 1.5% COLA

Michigan Teachers Top 100 Pensions as of August 2011

Retirement Date
10/1/2008
10/1/2010
7/1/2006
4/1/2010
1/1/2004
7/1/2011
9/1/1993
7/1/2006
12/1/2004
1/1/2000
7/1/2005
7/1/2003
7/1/2001
7/1/2008
7/1/2010
9/1/2010
7/1/2011
7/1/2006
6/1/2000
7/1/2011
7/1/2005
8/1/2008
8/1/2010
9/1/2010
7/1/2006
7/1/2007
7/1/2008
7/1/2010
8/1/2009
7/1/2005
1/1/2010
10/1/2002
7/1/2007
3/1/2008
7/1/2005
3/1/2011
5/1/2010
1/1/2008
10/1/2002
8/1/2011
12/1/2010
7/1/2011
7/1/2003
7/1/2011
10/1/2005
1/1/2011
1/1/2003
2/1/2000
7/1/2010
7/1/1996

Annual Pension
174,617
159,702
138,816
131,372
129,141
128,630
126,065
122,968
119,899
117,230
117,192
116,469
114,738
114,449
113,476
112,535
112,447
112,182
111,650
111,349
110,587
110,451
109,500
108,973
108,160
108,081
107,963
107,188
106,037
105,713
105,435
105,080
105,006
103,971
103,700
103,391
103,015
102,937
102,683
102,283
102,224
101,944
101,870
101,429
101,208
100,853
100,245
100,210
100,114
100,042

Est. Total Pension
Payout
6,003,321
5,663,037
4,622,581
4,658,448
4,160,927
3,858,901
3,312,983
4,094,841
3,863,148
3,523,942
3,839,194
3,689,734
3,510,968
3,934,746
4,023,870
3,990,505
3,373,420
3,735,665
3,356,204
3,340,469
3,622,845
3,797,322
3,882,887
3,864,198
3,601,731
3,657,477
3,711,757
3,800,872
3,702,805
3,463,147
3,738,721
3,272,185
3,553,415
3,574,519
3,397,198
3,101,742
3,652,910
3,538,977
3,197,561
3,068,496
3,624,847
3,058,333
3,227,254
3,042,864
3,315,578
3,025,580
3,175,754
3,012,315
3,550,050
2,791,171

Last
RICHARD
CHARLOTTE
RANDEL
DAVID
WILLIAM
RICHARD
LAWRENCE
BERT
JAMES
MARY
WILLIAM
JAN
REBECCA
CORA
DAVID
WILLIAM
JAMES
JOHN
MICHAEL
GARY
TIMOTHY
ALEATHA
JOHN
GEORGE
JAMES
ANTHONY
WARREN
JERRY
JOAN

G
PATRICIA
ELLA
DAVID
WILLIAM
ANN
PHILIP
PAULA
CHERYL
LUIGI
JAMES
JAMES
DAVID
THOMAS
ARETHA
HOWARD
PATRICK
MICHAEL
BARRY
WILLIAM
LARRY

First
SIMONSON
SHERMAN
ECKHARDT
BRIEGEL
BARR
THOMPSON
NICHOLS
BLEKE
CLOR
LEIKER
WEBER
JACOBS
RANKIN
KELLY
PORTER
DOCKING
MORSE
HOEFFLER
MCINTYRE
HUGHES
EDWARDS
KIMBROUGH
SCHULTZ
WOONS
PAVELKA
CATANESE
MISNER
REIMANN
SERGENT
HARING
COLE
RANDOLPH-COOKE
TAYLOR
JENIFER
SMITH
GANNON
MARABLE
KREGER
BATTAGLIERI
HARRIS
EDOFF
SNEAD
HOFMANN
MARSHALL
HEITZEG
FITZPATRICK
BITAR

FISH

KEANE
WILE

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Retirement Date Annual Pension

2/1/2002
7/1/2011
8/1/2009
9/1/1998
7/1/1992
7/1/2003
7/1/1994
7/1/2006
12/1/2007
7/1/2007
5/1/2007
2/1/1998
7/1/2001
2/1/2010
7/1/2005
7/1/1994
8/1/2006
8/1/2007
2/1/2004
8/1/2007
10/1/2009
7/1/2001
7/1/2005
7/1/2001
7/1/2005
3/1/2008
2/1/2008
7/1/2002
8/1/2006
7/1/2010
7/1/2011
7/1/2002
7/1/2010
7/1/2005
1/1/2008
7/1/1989
8/1/2001
7/1/2010
3/1/2006
7/1/2008
8/1/2004
12/1/1997
5/1/2010
9/1/2002
3/1/2002
7/1/2010
8/1/1999
5/1/2011
9/1/1994
8/1/2000

100,037
99,855
99,664
99,574
99,160
98,875
98,734
98,478
98,443
98,331
98,279
98,031
97,928
97,925
97,869
96,864
96,419
96,148
96,020
95,916
95,864
95,845
95,610
95,571
95,556
95,393
94,908
94,901
94,856
94,823
94,444
94,058
93,885
93,807
93,421
93,389
92,968
92,900
92,430
92,325
92,244
92,091
91,854
91,782
91,688
91,586
91,577
91,530
91,502
90,927

Est. Total Pension
Payout
3,115,146
2,995,643
3,480,278
2,885,646
2,552,387
3,132,366
2,648,038
3,279,317
3,331,322
3,327,517
3,325,775
2,840,949
2,996,598
3,472,418
3,206,196
2,597,880
3,210,754
3,253,643
3,093,754
3,245,797
3,347,560
2,932,856
3,132,184
2,924,487
3,130,399
3,279,596
3,262,921
2,955,207
3,158,706
3,362,425
2,833,315
2,928,971
3,329,149
3,073,109
3,211,800
2,252,538
2,844,809
3,294,248
3,077,911
3,174,146
2,972,094
2,619,071
3,257,126
2,858,103
2,855,173
3,247,624
2,703,358
2,745,893
2,454,075
2,733,273



